contribute a minimum of 3% of their salary,the Band contributed 3% of their base salary, and contributions
are directed to the employee's contribution account. The amount of retirement benefits to be received by
the employees will be the amount of retirement benefit annuity that could be purchased based on the
member's share of the pension plan at the time of the employee's withdrawal from the plan. During the
year, the Band contributed $92,346 (2022 - $91,668) for retirement benefits.

21. BUDGETED FIGURES

Budgeted figures have been provided for comparison purposes and have been derived from the estimates
provided by management, and were approved by Chief and Council on March 31, 2022.

24

LHEIDLI T'ENNEH BAND

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2023

22. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

The comparative figures have been restated for an adjustment to income from government business
enterprises, CMHC subsidy revenue and rental income resulting in a change in financial assets and
accumulated surplus.  As a result the financial statements have been restated as follows:

As previously
stated in 2022

Adjustments
Increase

(Decrease)
Restated

2023

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Financial assets

Accounts receivable $ 1,332,164 $ 237,628 $ 1,569,792
Investments in Government Business Enterprises 23,553,224 768,837 24,322,061

Liabilities
Deferred revenue 2,328,068 235,000 2,563,068

Net financial assets 33,838,991 756,837 34,595,828
Accumulated surplus 49,293,368 756,837 50,050,205

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Revenue

17,024,337 764,925 17,789,262
Expenses

$ 10,978,385 $ 11,999 $ 10,990,384

23. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Transactions in financial instruments may result in an entity assuming or transferring to another party one
or more of the financial risks described below. The required disclosures provide information that assists
users of the financial statements in assessing the extent of risk related to financial instruments.

(a) Credit Risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty may default on its contractual obligations resulting in a
financial loss. The Band has a history of dealing with its funding agencies, customer base, and
government business enterprises and does not believe it is exposed to an unusual level of credit risk with